Facility closing and reorganization costs �  5,996 �  �  5,996
Other operating income �  �  (56,339) �  (56,339)
Interest expense 48,106 2,585 1,568 �  52,259
Other (income) expense, net (1,500) 1,760 224 �  484

Income (loss) before income taxes and equity in
earnings of subsidiaries (48,083) 116,412 60,615 �  128,944
Income tax expense (benefit) (16,544) 41,969 67,078 �  92,503

Income (loss) before equity in earnings of subsidiaries (31,539) 74,443 (6,463) �  36,441
Equity (loss) in earnings of consolidated subsidiaries 67,980 (6,463) �  (61,517) �

Net income (loss) 36,441 67,980 (6,463) (61,517) 36,441
Other comprehensive income, net of tax 3,066 55 8,133 �  11,254

Comprehensive income (loss) $   39,507 $   68,035 $   1,670 $   (61,517) $   47,695

20

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidating Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)
for the Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

Parent
Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Nonguarantor
Subsidiaries Eliminations

Consolidated
Totals

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

(In thousands)
Net sales $ �  $ �  $   3,316,497 $   3,316,497 $   94,300 $ �  $ �  $   3,410,797
Cost of sales �  �  2,611,630 2,611,630 57,902 �  �  2,669,532

Gross profit �  �  704,867 704,867 36,398 �  �  741,265
Selling and
distribution �  �  477,942 477,942 20,740 �  �  498,682
General and
administrative 2,842 2,842 135,095 135,095 10,254 �  �  148,191
Amortization of
intangibles �  �  2,233 2,233 351 �  �  2,584
Facility closing and
reorganization costs �  �  10,283 10,283 �  �  �  10,283
Goodwill
impairment �  �  1,926,000 1,926,000 �  �  �  1,926,000
Other operating
expense (income) �  �  7,481 7,481 20,346 �  �  27,827
Interest expense 60,528 60,528 2,630 2,630 (285) �  �  62,873
Other (income)
expense, net (2,902) (2,902) 1,667 1,667 821 �  �  (414)
Loss from
subsidiaries 1,874,293 �  �  �  �  (1,874,293) �  �

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
income taxes and
equity in earnings of
subsidiaries (1,934,761) (60,468) (1,858,464) (1,858,464) (15,829) 1,874,293 �  (1,934,761)
Income tax expense
(benefit) (379,111) (15,157) (733,174) (357,174) (6,780) 739,954 �  (379,111)

Income (loss) before
equity in earnings of
subsidiaries (1,555,650) (45,311) (1,125,290) (1,501,290) (9,049) 1,134,339 �  (1,555,650)
Equity in earnings
(loss) of
consolidated
subsidiaries, net of
tax �  (1,495,186) �  6,104 �  �  1,489,082 �

Net income (loss)
from continuing
operations (1,555,650) (1,540,497) (1,125,290) (1,495,186) (9,049) 1,134,339 1,489,082 (1,555,650)
Gain (loss) on sale
of discontinued
operations, net of
tax 3,616 �  �  �  3,616 (3,616) �  3,616

Net income (loss) $ (1,552,034) $ (1,540,497) $ (1,125,290) $ (1,495,186) $ (5,433) $ 1,130,723 $ 1,489,082 $ (1,552,034)
Net (income) loss
attributable to
non-controlling
interest 11,537 �  �  �  11,537 (11,537) �  11,537

Net income (loss)
attributable to Dean
Foods Company (1,540,497) (1,540,497) (1,125,290) (1,495,186) 6,104 1,119,186 1,489,082 (1,540,497)

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33

Other
comprehensive
income (loss), net of
tax (21,373) (21,373) 117 117 (26,819) �  �  (48,075)

Comprehensive
income (loss)
attributable to Dean
Foods Company $ (1,561,870) $ (1,561,870) $ (1,125,173) $ (1,495,069) $ (20,715) $ 1,119,186 $ 1,489,082 $ (1,588,572)

21

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidating Statements of Comprehensive Income
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

Parent
Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Non-
Guarantor
Subsidiaries Eliminations

Consolidated
Totals

(In thousands)
Net sales $ �  $ 9,200,491 $ 282,359 $ �  $ 9,482,850
Cost of sales �  6,939,975 168,145 �  7,108,120

Gross profit �  2,260,516 114,214 �  2,374,730
Selling and distribution �  1,438,182 66,384 �  1,504,566
General and administrative 7,572 390,291 29,701 �  427,564
Amortization of intangibles �  5,910 978 �  6,888
Facility closing and reorganization costs �  41,350 �  �  41,350
Other operating income �  �  (56,339) �  (56,339)
Interest expense 154,001 7,017 5,810 �  166,828
Other (income) expense, net (9,168) 7,484 771 �  (913)

Income (loss) before income taxes and equity in
earnings of subsidiaries (152,405) 370,282 66,909 �  284,786
Income tax expense (benefit) (57,196) 142,383 66,652 �  151,839

Income (loss) before equity in earnings of
subsidiaries (95,209) 227,899 257 �  132,947
Equity in earnings (loss) of consolidated
subsidiaries 228,156 257 �  (228,413) �

Income (loss) from continuing operations 132,947 228,156 257 (228,413) 132,947
Loss on sale of discontinued operations, net of tax (2,458) �  �  �  (2,458)

Net income (loss) 130,489 228,156 257 (228,413) 130,489
Other comprehensive income, net of tax 7,164 326 2,190 �  9,680

Comprehensive income (loss) $   137,653 $   228,482 $   2,447 $   (228,413) $   140,169

22

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidating Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Parent
Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Nonguarantor
Subsidiaries Eliminations

Consolidated
Totals

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

(In thousands)
Net sales $ �  $ �  $   9,465,780 $   9,465,780 $   293,679 $ �  $ �  $   9,759,459
Cost of sales �  �  7,331,771 7,331,771 176,580 �  �  7,508,351

Gross profit �  �  2,134,009 2,134,009 117,099 �  �  2,251,108
Selling and
distribution �  �  1,406,008 1,406,008 70,570 �  �  1,476,578
General and
administrative 8,149 8,149 423,482 423,482 34,867 �  �  466,498
Amortization of
intangibles �  �  6,910 6,910 1,049 �  �  7,959
Facility closing and
reorganization costs �  �  42.152 42,152 �  �  �  42,152
Litigation
settlements 131,300 131,300 �  �  �  �  �  131,300
Goodwill
impairment �  �  1,926,000 1,926,000 �  �  �  1,926,000
Other operating
expense (income) (800) (800) (36,107) (36,107) 20,346 �  �  (16,561)
Interest expense 183,095 183,095 8,452 8,452 89 �  �  191,636
Other (income)
expense, net (7,400) (7,400) 6,833 6,833 (602) �  �  (1,169)
Income from
subsidiaries 1,658,941 �  �  �  �  (1,658,941) �  �

Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
income taxes and
equity in earnings
of subsidiaries (1,973,285) (314,344) (1,649,721) (1,649,721) (9,220) 1,658,941 �  (1,973,285)
Income tax expense
(benefit) (387,997) (109,015) (647,589) (271,589) (7,393) 654,982 �  (387,997)

Income (loss)
before equity in
earnings of
subsidiaries (1,585,288) (205,329) (1,002,132) (1,378,132) (1,827) 1,003,959 �  (1,585,288)
Equity in earnings
(loss) of
consolidated